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NEAFCS Affiliate Officers and Committee Chairpersons 

State: Michigan    

 
Name of Association: MEAFCS    Report Prepared by: Diana Fair  

Position 

MM/YY 
Term 

Begins 

MM/YY 
Term 
Ends Name 

Office Address 
E-Mail Address (E) 

Phone 
Office (O) 

Fax (F) Home Phone 

President 11/13 10/14 Diana L. Fair 

MSU Extension, 612 E. Main, 

Centreville, MI 49032  

(E) faird@anr.msu.edu 

(O) 269-467-5635  

(F) 269-467-5641 
269-625-3334 

President-Elect 11/13 10/14 Holly Tiret 

MSU Extension, 775 Ball NE, Grand 

Rapids, MI  49503  

(E) tiret@anr.msu.edu 

(O) 616-336-8998  

(F) 616-336-3836 

  616-570-5818  
    

Vice President 
Awards and 
Recognition 

11/13 10/14 Leatta Byrd 

MSU Extension, 3299 Gull Rd., 2nd 

Wing, 4th Floor, Kalamazoo, MI 49074  

(E) byrdle@anr.msu.edu 

(O) 269.384.8063  

(F)  269.384.8035 
     

      

Vice President 
Professional 
Development 

11/13 10/14 Carolyn Penniman 

MSU Extension, 800 Livingston Blvd., 

Suite 4 A-2, Gaylord, MI 49735  

(E) pennimac@anr.msu.edu 

(O) 989-731-0269  

(F)       

   231-330-
5446   

Vice President 
Member 
Resources 

11/13 10/14 Terry Clark-Jones 

MSU Extension, 705 N. Zeeb, PO Box 

8645, Ann Arbor, MI 48107 

(E) clarkjon@anr.msu.edu 

(O)  734-222-

3943 

(F) 734-222-

3990 

734-474-3590 

Vice President 
Public Affairs 

11/13 10/14 Lisa Treiber 

MSU Extension, 220 W. Ellsworth St., 

Midland, MI, 48640  

(E) Treiber@anr.msu.edu 

(O) 989-832-6643 
(F)    989-832-

6758   
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Secretary 11/13 10/14 Laurie Messing 

MSU Extension, 1142 S. Van Dyke, 

Suite 200, Bad Axe, MI, 48413  

(E) lmessing@msu.edu 

(O) 989-269-9949 
ext. 611   

(F) 989-269-7221 

      

Treasurer 11/13 10/14 Lynn Krahn 

MSU Extension, 184 U.S. 41  Highway, 

Negaunee, MI 49866 

(E) Krahn@anr.msu.edu 

(O) 906-475-5731  

(F)       
      

State Staff/ 
Advisor 

                  
       

(E)       

(O)        

(F)       
      

Parliamentarian                   
       

(E)       

(O)        

(F)       
      

Immediate Past 
President 

11/13 10/14 Jennifer Berkey 

MSU Extension, 520 W. Front St., Ste. 

A, Traverse City, MI, 49684  

(E) berkeyj@anr.msu.edu 

(O) 231-922-4821  

(F) 231) 947-
MSUE 
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